

BA 2341 2020

State Vs. Lakhwinder Singh @ Lakha.

Present: Sh. Karan Singla, counsel for applicant-accused.

Through V.C. Bail application presented today before me, being Duty Officer as the courts have been closed by Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court from time to time, due to outbreak of Novel Corona Virus (Covid-19). It be registered. Let notice of the same be issued to the State for 29.08.2020. Police record be also produced on the date fixed and file be put up before the Learned Additional Sessions Judge (Duty) on that date.

(Mohammad Gulzar),
ASJ/JSC, Bathinda.(D)
(UID PB0063)

Date of Order : 25.08.2020
(Jatinder Singh)